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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

THE DREES COMPANY, ¢f al,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,
-v-
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP, OHIO, et al.,

Defendants-Appellecs.

[T NIV W W S N g e

Case No., 10-1548

ON APPEAL from the
Warren County Court of Appeals,
Twelfth Appellate District

Ct. of App. No. 2009-11-150

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL
FOR PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS

Christopher M. Whitcomb

(Pro hac viee)

National Association of Home Builders
1201 15th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20005

D 202 266 8329

T 800 368 5242 x8320

F 202 266 8161

cwhitcomb@nahb.org

Attorney for Amicus Curiae
National Association of Home Builders
_in support of Appellants

JUN o1 2011
GLERK OF COURT
{_SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Joseph L. Trauth, Ir.
Thomas M. Tepe, Ir.
Charles M. Miller
KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP PLL
Onc East Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Cimcinnati, Ohio 45202
Tel (513) 579-6400

jtrauth@kmklaw.com F D EL E D :
ttepe@kmklaw.com e ’
cmitler@lamklaw.com JUN T 201 i
Richard A. Paclo , "f' ;;i“.ii’:fﬁ?‘{ (3 GOURT

Kevin L. Swick . SUPREME COURT OF OHIQ

Edward P. Akin

ARONOFF, ROSEN & HUNT
425 Walnut Street, Suite 2200
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Tel (513) 241-0400

Fax (513) 241-2877
rapaolo@urh-law.com
kiswick@arh-law.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants, The Drees
Company, Fischer Single Family Homes 11,
LLC, John Henry Homes, Inc., Charleston
Signature Homes, LLC, and Ilome Builders
Association of Greater Cincinnati
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Wilson G. Weisenfelder, Ir.
James J. Englert

Lynne M. Longtin

RENDIGS, FRY, KIELY & DENNIS, PLL
Onc West Fourth Street, Suite 900
Cincinnati, Chio 45202

Tel (513) 381-9200

Fax (513) 381-9200
wgw(@rendigs.com -
jje@rendigs.com
Iml@rendigs.com

Warren . Ritchie
"Thomas T. Keating

KEATING RITCHIE

5300 Socjzlville-Foster Road, Suitec 140
Mason, Ohio 45040

Tel (513) 891-1530

Fax (513) 891-1537
writchic@krslawyers.com
tkeating@krslawycrs.com

Attorneys for Defendants-Appellees.
Hamilion Township, Ohio, et al.

Warren J. Ritchie
Thomas T. Kcating
KEATING RITCHIE

and for Amici Curiae the Ohio Township
Association and the Coalition for Large Ohio
Urban Townships in support of Appellees
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Maurice A. Thompson

1851 Center for Constitutional Law
208 E. Statc Strect

Columbus, Chio 43215

Attorney for Amicus Curiae The Buckeye
Institute in support of Appellants

Richard Cordray

Ohio Attorney General

30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohto 43215
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Bdward P. Akin, of the law firm Aronoff, Rosen & Hunt, hereby gives notice of his
appearance as additional counsel on behalf of the Plaintif{s-Appcllants.

Respectfully submitted,

Cremd £ 02

Richard A. Paolo

Kevin L. Swick

Edward P. Akin

ARONOFF, ROSEN & INUNT
425 Walnut Street, Suite 2200
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Tel (513) 241-0400

Fax (513) 241-2877
rapaolo@arh-law.com
klswick@sarh-law.com
epakin@arh-law.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellants, The Drees
Company, Fischer Single Family Homes II, LLC,
John Henry Homes, Inc., Charleston Signature
Homes, LLC, and Home Builders Association of
Greater Cincinnati

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify a copy of the forsgoing Notice was served on counscl of record via cmail or

regular mail on June 1, 2011,

Edward P. Akin
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